
South Alabama (21-12,11-7 Sun Belt) -vs- Auburn (18-16,7-11 SEC)
03/17/26 at Neville Arena, Auburn, AL

 
 

 
 
South Alabama 67

Auburn 78

Date: 03/17/26
Time: 9:00 PM
Attendance: 2,169
Site: Neville Arena, Auburn, AL
Referees: Hunter Allen, RB Cybrum, Chris Ford

Score By Period 1 2 Total
South Alabama 36 31 67
Auburn 30 48 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Harris,Chaze * 38 12-26 1-3 4-9 1-7 8 2 6 2 0 0 29
01 Cooper,Jayden * 34 5-13 4-8 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 14
14 Broom,John * 37 1-4 1-4 2-2 1-6 7 0 2 1 1 0 5
04 Louis Jeune,Hantz * 28 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 2 5
34 Brady,Randy * 24 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 5 1 1 2 0
03 Williams,Stephen 31 7-11 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 3 0 1 0 1 14
06 Wheat,JJ 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-60 7-20 6-11 7-24 31 12 15 5 2 7 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-28   50.00% 5-9   55.56% 3-4   75.00%
Second Half 13-32   40.63% 2-11   18.18% 3-7   42.86%
Total 27-60   45.0% 7-20   35.0% 6-11   54.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
07 Hall,Keyshawn * 40 6-15 3-10 6-7 0-6 6 0 1 1 2 0 21
01 Overton,Kevin * 36 7-13 7-13 0-0 0-7 7 1 4 2 0 0 21
00 Pettiford,Tahaad * 23 4-11 1-7 2-3 0-5 5 3 4 1 1 0 11
06 Freeman,Elyjah * 36 1-6 1-5 1-2 6-4 10 2 4 1 0 1 4
38 Jovic,Filip * 19 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 3 0 2 1 1 2
05 Magwood,Kaden 17 4-8 3-7 3-3 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 0 14
10 Walker,Simon 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
33 Williams-Adams,Sebastian 25 0-3 0-0 2-2 4-1 5 2 2 1 1 2 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-61 16-44 14-17 13-29 42 12 18 9 5 4 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-36   25.00% 5-26   19.23% 7-8   87.50%
Second Half 15-25   60.00% 11-18   61.11% 7-9   77.78%
Total 24-61   39.3% 16-44   36.4% 14-17   82.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: South Alabama Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Auburn
GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,JAYDEN 19:46 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by BROOM,JOHN --

19:21 MISS 3PTR by PETTIFORD,TAHAAD
REBOUND DEF by BROOM,JOHN --
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,CHAZE(in the paint) 19:05

-- REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,ELYJAH
18:59 MISS 3PTR by HALL,KEYSHAWN

REBOUND DEF by LOUIS JEUNE,HANTZ --
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,CHAZE 18:30

-- REBOUND DEF by JOVIC,FILIP
18:05 MISS 3PTR by FREEMAN,ELYJAH

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CHAZE --
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,CHAZE 17:55

17:55 STEAL  by JOVIC,FILIP
17:50 3-2 V 1 GOOD DUNK by JOVIC,FILIP(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,JAYDEN 17:27 6-2 V 4
ASSIST  by HARRIS,CHAZE --

17:08 MISS 3PTR by FREEMAN,ELYJAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JAYDEN(in the paint) 16:46

16:46 BLOCK  by PETTIFORD,TAHAAD
FOUL  by HARRIS,CHAZE 16:42

16:42 MISS FT by PETTIFORD,TAHAAD(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:42 6-3 V 3 GOOD FT by PETTIFORD,TAHAAD(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEF by PETTIFORD,TAHAAD

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,CHAZE(in the paint) 16:26 8-3 V 5
16:09 TURNOVER  by JOVIC,FILIP

STEAL  by BRADY,RANDY 16:09
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,CHAZE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:01 10-3 V 7
ASSIST  by BRADY,RANDY --

15:35 MISS 3PTR by OVERTON,KEVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by FREEMAN,ELYJAH

15:30 10-6 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by HALL,KEYSHAWN
-- ASSIST  by FREEMAN,ELYJAH

MISS 3PTR by COOPER,JAYDEN 15:10
-- REBOUND DEF by PETTIFORD,TAHAAD

15:03 10-8 V 2 GOOD DUNK by HALL,KEYSHAWN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PETTIFORD,TAHAAD

MISS JUMPER by COOPER,JAYDEN(in the paint) 14:33
-- REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,ELYJAH

14:12 TURNOVER  by FREEMAN,ELYJAH
STEAL  by LOUIS JEUNE,HANTZ 14:12
MISS 3PTR by BRADY,RANDY 14:02

-- REBOUND DEF by PETTIFORD,TAHAAD
13:49 MISS LAYUP by JOVIC,FILIP(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROOM,JOHN --
13:48 FOUL  by JOVIC,FILIP

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:48
13:48 SUB OUT by PETTIFORD,TAHAAD
13:48 SUB OUT by FREEMAN,ELYJAH
13:48 SUB IN by MAGWOOD,KADEN
13:48 SUB IN by WILLIAMS-ADAMS,SEBAS

SUB OUT by BRADY,RANDY 13:48
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN 13:48
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN(in the paint) 13:33

-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,KEYSHAWN
13:17 10-11 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by HALL,KEYSHAWN



-- ASSIST  by OVERTON,KEVIN
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,CHAZE(in the paint) 12:59
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN(in the paint) 12:55

-- REBOUND DEF by JOVIC,FILIP
12:38 MISS 3PTR by MAGWOOD,KADEN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN --
MISS 3PTR by BROOM,JOHN 12:21

-- REBOUND DEF by OVERTON,KEVIN
12:00 MISS 3PTR by HALL,KEYSHAWN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by LOUIS JEUNE,HANTZ 11:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:58
SUB OUT by COOPER,JAYDEN 11:58
SUB IN by WHEAT,JJ 11:58

11:56 MISS 3PTR by OVERTON,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by BROOM,JOHN --
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,CHAZE(in the paint) 11:36
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,CHAZE --
MISS DUNK by HARRIS,CHAZE(in the paint) 11:30

-- REBOUND DEF by JOVIC,FILIP
11:12 MISS 3PTR by MAGWOOD,KADEN

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CHAZE --
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,CHAZE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:06 12-11 V 1

10:51 MISS 3PTR by OVERTON,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN --
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,CHAZE 10:23 15-11 V 4

09:58 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS-ADAMS,SEBAS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JOVIC,FILIP

09:52 MISS TIPIN by JOVIC,FILIP(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:51 SUB OUT by MAGWOOD,KADEN
09:51 SUB OUT by JOVIC,FILIP
09:51 SUB IN by PETTIFORD,TAHAAD
09:51 SUB IN by FREEMAN,ELYJAH

SUB OUT by LOUIS JEUNE,HANTZ 09:51
SUB IN by BRADY,RANDY 09:51

09:37 15-14 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by HALL,KEYSHAWN
-- ASSIST  by FREEMAN,ELYJAH

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN(in the paint) 09:14 17-14 V 3
ASSIST  by HARRIS,CHAZE --

08:59 MISS 3PTR by PETTIFORD,TAHAAD
REBOUND DEF by BRADY,RANDY --

08:49 FOUL  by FREEMAN,ELYJAH
MISS FT by HARRIS,CHAZE 08:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:49 SUB OUT by OVERTON,KEVIN
08:49 SUB IN by WALKER,SIMON

GOOD FT by HARRIS,CHAZE 08:49 18-14 V 4
SUB OUT by HARRIS,CHAZE 08:49
SUB IN by COOPER,JAYDEN 08:49

08:28 MISS 3PTR by HALL,KEYSHAWN
REBOUND DEF by BROOM,JOHN --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:14
TURNOVER  by BROOM,JOHN 08:14

08:14 STEAL  by WILLIAMS-ADAMS,SEBAS
07:51 18-16 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by HALL,KEYSHAWN

-- ASSIST  by PETTIFORD,TAHAAD
GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,JAYDEN 07:20 21-16 V 5
ASSIST  by BRADY,RANDY --

07:02 MISS 3PTR by PETTIFORD,TAHAAD
-- REBOUND OFF by FREEMAN,ELYJAH



FOUL  by BRADY,RANDY 06:51
06:51 21-17 V 4 GOOD FT by HALL,KEYSHAWN
06:51 21-18 V 3 GOOD FT by HALL,KEYSHAWN

SUB OUT by WHEAT,JJ 06:51
SUB OUT by BROOM,JOHN 06:51
SUB IN by HARRIS,CHAZE 06:51
SUB IN by LOUIS JEUNE,HANTZ 06:51

06:51 21-19 V 2 GOOD FT by HALL,KEYSHAWN
GOOD 3PTR by LOUIS JEUNE,HANTZ 06:36 24-19 V 5
ASSIST  by HARRIS,CHAZE --

06:22 TURNOVER  by PETTIFORD,TAHAAD
STEAL  by LOUIS JEUNE,HANTZ 06:22
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,CHAZE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:15 26-19 V 7
ASSIST  by LOUIS JEUNE,HANTZ --

05:59 26-22 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by FREEMAN,ELYJAH
-- ASSIST  by HALL,KEYSHAWN

GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,CHAZE(in the paint) 05:34 28-22 V 6
05:24 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,SIMON

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CHAZE --
GOOD LAYUP by LOUIS JEUNE,HANTZ(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:16 30-22 V 8
ASSIST  by HARRIS,CHAZE --

05:02 MISS 3PTR by HALL,KEYSHAWN
-- REBOUND OFF by FREEMAN,ELYJAH

04:52 30-25 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,SIMON
-- ASSIST  by PETTIFORD,TAHAAD

04:45 SUB OUT by WALKER,SIMON
04:45 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS-ADAMS,SEBAS
04:45 SUB IN by OVERTON,KEVIN
04:45 SUB IN by JOVIC,FILIP

SUB OUT by BRADY,RANDY 04:45
SUB IN by BROOM,JOHN 04:45

04:33 FOUL  by JOVIC,FILIP
04:33 SUB OUT by JOVIC,FILIP
04:33 SUB IN by WILLIAMS-ADAMS,SEBAS

GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,CHAZE 04:15 32-25 V 7
04:04 MISS 3PTR by OVERTON,KEVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS-ADAMS,SEBAS
03:58 MISS TIPIN by WILLIAMS-ADAMS,SEBAS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN --
03:45 FOUL  by WILLIAMS-ADAMS,SEBAS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:45
GOOD FT by HARRIS,CHAZE 03:45 33-25 V 8
GOOD FT by HARRIS,CHAZE 03:45 34-25 V 9

03:18 MISS 3PTR by HALL,KEYSHAWN
-- REBOUND OFF by FREEMAN,ELYJAH

03:01 MISS 3PTR by PETTIFORD,TAHAAD
REBOUND DEF by BROOM,JOHN --
GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,JAYDEN(in the paint) 02:36 36-25 V 11

02:18 36-27 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by PETTIFORD,TAHAAD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS-ADAMS,SEBAS

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN 02:18
02:18 36-28 V 8 GOOD FT by PETTIFORD,TAHAAD
01:56 FOUL  by PETTIFORD,TAHAAD

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,CHAZE(in the paint) 01:45
-- REBOUND DEF by PETTIFORD,TAHAAD

01:36 MISS 3PTR by OVERTON,KEVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by FREEMAN,ELYJAH

01:27 MISS JUMPER by HALL,KEYSHAWN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS-ADAMS,SEBAS

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN 01:26
01:26 36-29 V 7 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS-ADAMS,SEBAS
01:26 36-30 V 6 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS-ADAMS,SEBAS



MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,CHAZE(in the paint) 01:08
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS-ADAMS,SEBAS

01:01 MISS 3PTR by PETTIFORD,TAHAAD
REBOUND DEF by BROOM,JOHN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:45
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,CHAZE 00:33

00:33 STEAL  by FREEMAN,ELYJAH
00:07 MISS 3PTR by HALL,KEYSHAWN

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS-ADAMS,SEBAS
00:01 MISS TIPIN by WILLIAMS-ADAMS,SEBAS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LOUIS JEUNE,HANTZ --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: South Alabama Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Auburn
20:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS-ADAMS,SEBAS
20:00 SUB IN by JOVIC,FILIP

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN 20:00
SUB IN by BRADY,RANDY 20:00
FOUL  by LOUIS JEUNE,HANTZ 19:41

19:41 MISS FT by FREEMAN,ELYJAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

19:41 36-31 V 5 GOOD FT by FREEMAN,ELYJAH
19:19 FOUL  by PETTIFORD,TAHAAD

MISS FT by HARRIS,CHAZE 19:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HARRIS,CHAZE 19:19

-- REBOUND DEF by JOVIC,FILIP
19:07 36-33 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by PETTIFORD,TAHAAD(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by COOPER,JAYDEN 18:43
REBOUND OFF by BROOM,JOHN --
MISS 3PTR by LOUIS JEUNE,HANTZ 18:27

-- REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,ELYJAH
18:16 36-36 GOOD 3PTR by PETTIFORD,TAHAAD

-- ASSIST  by OVERTON,KEVIN
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,CHAZE 17:46 38-36 V 2

17:25 MISS 3PTR by PETTIFORD,TAHAAD
REBOUND DEF by BRADY,RANDY --
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,CHAZE(in the paint) 17:09

17:09 BLOCK  by JOVIC,FILIP
-- REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,ELYJAH

FOUL  by BRADY,RANDY 17:05
17:05 38-37 V 1 GOOD FT by HALL,KEYSHAWN(fastbreak)
17:05 38-38 GOOD FT by HALL,KEYSHAWN(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,CHAZE(in the paint) 17:02
-- REBOUND DEF by JOVIC,FILIP

16:47 MISS LAYUP by PETTIFORD,TAHAAD(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BRADY,RANDY 16:47
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CHAZE --

16:45 FOUL  by PETTIFORD,TAHAAD
16:45 SUB OUT by PETTIFORD,TAHAAD
16:45 SUB IN by MAGWOOD,KADEN

SUB OUT by LOUIS JEUNE,HANTZ 16:45
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN 16:45
MISS 3PTR by BROOM,JOHN 16:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
15:54 38-41 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MAGWOOD,KADEN

-- ASSIST  by OVERTON,KEVIN
MISS JUMPER by COOPER,JAYDEN 15:35

-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,KEYSHAWN
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN 15:21



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:21
15:21 SUB OUT by JOVIC,FILIP
15:21 SUB IN by WILLIAMS-ADAMS,SEBAS
15:21 38-42 H 4 GOOD FT by MAGWOOD,KADEN
15:21 38-43 H 5 GOOD FT by MAGWOOD,KADEN

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN(in the paint) 15:04 40-43 H 3
14:40 MISS 3PTR by HALL,KEYSHAWN

-- REBOUND OFF by FREEMAN,ELYJAH
14:35 MISS TIPIN by FREEMAN,ELYJAH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BROOM,JOHN 14:35
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

14:25 40-45 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MAGWOOD,KADEN(in the paint)
FOUL  by HARRIS,CHAZE 14:25

14:25 40-46 H 6 GOOD FT by MAGWOOD,KADEN
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,JAYDEN 14:00

-- REBOUND DEF by OVERTON,KEVIN
13:51 TURNOVER  by OVERTON,KEVIN

GOOD DUNK by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN(in the paint) 13:29 42-46 H 4
ASSIST  by BRADY,RANDY --

13:17 MISS 3PTR by FREEMAN,ELYJAH
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CHAZE --
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,CHAZE(in the paint) 13:07

13:07 BLOCK  by HALL,KEYSHAWN
-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,KEYSHAWN

13:00 TURNOVER  by HALL,KEYSHAWN
STEAL  by BRADY,RANDY 13:00
MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JAYDEN(in the paint) 12:36

-- REBOUND DEF by OVERTON,KEVIN
12:18 42-49 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by MAGWOOD,KADEN

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN(in the paint) 11:37
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN --
GOOD TIPIN by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN(in the paint) 11:32 44-49 H 5

11:19 44-52 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by OVERTON,KEVIN
-- ASSIST  by MAGWOOD,KADEN

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,CHAZE(in the paint) 10:56 46-52 H 6
ASSIST  by BRADY,RANDY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:52
SUB OUT by COOPER,JAYDEN 10:52
SUB IN by WHEAT,JJ 10:52
FOUL  by WHEAT,JJ 10:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:40

10:24 MISS 3PTR by OVERTON,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BRADY,RANDY 10:06

09:40 MISS 3PTR by FREEMAN,ELYJAH
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS-ADAMS,SEBAS

09:31 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS-ADAMS,SEBAS
STEAL  by WHEAT,JJ 09:31

09:19 FOUL  by OVERTON,KEVIN
MISS 3PTR by WHEAT,JJ 09:02
REBOUND OFF by BRADY,RANDY --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN(in the paint) 08:56 48-52 H 4
ASSIST  by BRADY,RANDY --

08:38 48-55 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by OVERTON,KEVIN
-- ASSIST  by FREEMAN,ELYJAH

MISS 3PTR by BRADY,RANDY 08:21
-- REBOUND DEF by OVERTON,KEVIN

FOUL  by WHEAT,JJ 08:08
08:08 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS-ADAMS,SEBAS
08:08 SUB IN by JOVIC,FILIP

SUB OUT by WHEAT,JJ 08:08
SUB OUT by BROOM,JOHN 08:08



SUB IN by COOPER,JAYDEN 08:08
SUB IN by LOUIS JEUNE,HANTZ 08:08

08:08 48-58 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by MAGWOOD,KADEN
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,CHAZE 07:41

-- REBOUND DEF by OVERTON,KEVIN
07:28 48-61 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by OVERTON,KEVIN

-- ASSIST  by FREEMAN,ELYJAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:25
SUB OUT by BRADY,RANDY 07:25
SUB IN by BROOM,JOHN 07:25
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,CHAZE(in the paint) 07:17
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN(in the paint) 07:08

-- REBOUND DEF by OVERTON,KEVIN
07:03 TURNOVER  by OVERTON,KEVIN

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN 07:03
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,JAYDEN 06:57

-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,KEYSHAWN
06:44 MISS 3PTR by MAGWOOD,KADEN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN --
GOOD 3PTR by BROOM,JOHN 06:22 51-61 H 10
ASSIST  by HARRIS,CHAZE --

06:04 FOUL  by JOVIC,FILIP
06:04 TURNOVER  by JOVIC,FILIP

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN(in the paint) 05:48 53-61 H 8
05:29 53-64 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by OVERTON,KEVIN

-- ASSIST  by MAGWOOD,KADEN
05:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,CHAZE(in the paint) 05:15 55-64 H 9
ASSIST  by BROOM,JOHN --

05:15 FOUL  by FREEMAN,ELYJAH
MISS FT by HARRIS,CHAZE 05:15

-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,KEYSHAWN
04:53 55-67 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by OVERTON,KEVIN

-- ASSIST  by MAGWOOD,KADEN
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,CHAZE(in the paint) 04:36 57-67 H 10

04:18 TURNOVER  by MAGWOOD,KADEN
STEAL  by COOPER,JAYDEN 04:18
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,CHAZE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:13 59-67 H 8
ASSIST  by COOPER,JAYDEN --

03:50 MISS 3PTR by MAGWOOD,KADEN
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CHAZE --

03:40 FOUL  by MAGWOOD,KADEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:40

03:40 SUB OUT by MAGWOOD,KADEN
03:40 SUB IN by PETTIFORD,TAHAAD

GOOD FT by BROOM,JOHN(fastbreak) 03:40 60-67 H 7
GOOD FT by BROOM,JOHN(fastbreak) 03:40 61-67 H 6
FOUL  by LOUIS JEUNE,HANTZ 03:31

03:31 61-68 H 7 GOOD FT by HALL,KEYSHAWN
03:31 MISS FT by HALL,KEYSHAWN

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CHAZE --
03:30 SUB OUT by JOVIC,FILIP
03:30 SUB IN by WILLIAMS-ADAMS,SEBAS

MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,CHAZE(in the paint) 03:23
03:23 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS-ADAMS,SEBAS

-- REBOUND DEF by OVERTON,KEVIN
03:07 61-70 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,KEYSHAWN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OVERTON,KEVIN
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN 02:47

02:47 STEAL  by WILLIAMS-ADAMS,SEBAS

02:42 61-72 H 11
GOOD LAYUP by PETTIFORD,TAHAAD(fastbreak)(in the
paint)



-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS-ADAMS,SEBAS
MISS 3PTR by BROOM,JOHN 02:13

02:13 BLOCK  by HALL,KEYSHAWN
-- REBOUND DEF by PETTIFORD,TAHAAD

01:51 61-75 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by OVERTON,KEVIN
-- ASSIST  by PETTIFORD,TAHAAD

GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,JAYDEN 01:29 64-75 H 11
ASSIST  by HARRIS,CHAZE --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:22

01:06 64-78 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by OVERTON,KEVIN
00:48 FOUL  by WILLIAMS-ADAMS,SEBAS

GOOD FT by HARRIS,CHAZE 00:48 65-78 H 13
MISS FT by HARRIS,CHAZE 00:48

-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,KEYSHAWN
00:31 MISS LAYUP by HALL,KEYSHAWN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN --
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,CHAZE 00:16
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN --
GOOD TIPIN by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN(in the paint) 00:10 67-78 H 11


